## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/12/01	
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1144 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 767
4			
5	By: Senator Critcher		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 21-6-306 TO		
10	INCREASE THE RECORDING FEES FOR CERTAIN WRITTEN		
11	INSTRUMENTS BY RECORDERS OF THE COUNTIES; AND FOR		
12	OTHE	R PURPOSES.	
13			
14		Subtitle	
15		O INCREASE THE RECORDING FEES FOR	
16		ERTAIN WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS BY RECORDERS	
17	0	F THE COUNTLES.	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY IT	HE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
21	OFOTI ON 4	A I	6 6
22		Arkansas Code 21-6-306(a), concerning the	·
23	o o	written instruments, is amended to read as	
24		form fees to be charged by the recorders i	n the various
25		tate shall be as follows:	maa malaaaa
26		or recording deeds, deeds of trust, mortga	
27	•	ttorney, and other recordable instruments,	•
28	·	ed in this section, <del>six dollars (\$6.00)</del> <u>ei</u> ) page, one (1) side only, and <del>two dollars</del>	-
29 30			<del>(\$2.00)</del> <u>till ee</u>
31		r each additional page.	or than those
32	` ,	or filing or recording all instruments oth	
		ivision (1) of this section which are norm	larry praced on
33 34	record in the reco	(A) Plats: when measurements exceed 81/2"	<b>v</b>
35	14"		^
36		(B) Survey plats: 81/2" x 14" or smaller	
30		(D) Julyey plats. 01/2 X 14 OI SIIIdiTel	

\*VJF909\*

As Engrossed: S3/12/01 SB767

1	
2	(C) Material man's lien and certificate of assessment
3	8. 00
4	(D) Notary bond
5	
6	(E) Foreign judgments
7	
8	(F) Writs of garnishment or execution of garnishment
9	10. 00
10	(G) For entering satisfaction of record, marginal
11	
12	/s/ Cri tcher
13	
14	
15	APPROVED: 3/28/200
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	